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 	 City	 Amount 	 Purpose

HISTORIC PRESERVATION
Alberta Abbey Foundation	 Portland	 $15,000	 Rebuilding the Historic Alberta Abbey’s Main Staircase 
https://www.albertaabbey.org/

Bend Park and Recreation District	 Bend	 $20,000	 Restoration of the Old Bend Gym 
http://www.bendparksandrec.org/

City of Corvallis, Oregon	 Corvallis	 $4,990	 Majestic Theatre Blade Sign Restoration 
https://www.corvallisoregon.gov/

City of Weston, Oregon	 Weston	 $15,000	 City Hall South Wall (External) Outside 
http://www.cityofwestonoregon.com/ 

Covenant Presbyterian Church	 Walla Walla, WA	 $18,000	 Stained Glass Windows- Phase 1 
https://covenantwallawalla.org/

Crossroads Carnegie Art Center	 Baker City	 $4,950	 Crossroads Interior Updates 
http://www.crossroads-arts.org/ 

Eastern Oregon Regional Arts Council 	 La Grande	 $10,000	 Window Rehabilitation for the Historic 
http://artcentereast.org/			   1912 Carnegie Library  

Elk Rock Garden Foundation	 Portland	 $10,000	 Window and Entry Rehabilitation 
http://www.elkrockgarden.org/

First Baptist Church of McMinnville	 McMinnville	 $10,000	 Restoration of the Historic  
http://fbcmac.org/ 			   1926 Church of McMinnville Building

Friends of the Historic Carus Schoolhouse	 Oregon City	 $20,000	 Restoration of the Historic Carus Schoolhouse 
https://www.carushistoricschoolhouse.org/

Friends of Santiam Pass Ski Lodge	 Sisters	 $25,000	 Historic Santiam Pass Ski Lodge Chimney Restoration 
https://www.santiampassskilodge.org/

Gresham Historical Society	 Gresham	 $4,500	 Gresham Carnegie Library Repair Initiative 
https://greshamhistorical.org/

Helix Advancement Partnership Network	 Helix	 $15,000	 Helix Old School Building Renovation

Historic Trust	 Vancouver, WA	 $10,000	 Rehabilitation of the Historic  
https://thehistorictrust.org/			   1872 Providence Academy

Hood River Crag Rats	 Hood River	 $20,000	 Historic Cloud Cap Inn Restoration 
http://www.cragrats.org/

Nordic Northwest	 Portland	 $20,000	 Restoration of the Historic Fogelbo Log House 
http://nordicnorthwest.org/

Oakland Museum Historical Society, Inc	 Oakland	 $4,900	 New Roof for Historic Museum Building

Oakland Museum Historical Society, Inc	 Oakland	 $5,000	 New Roof for Historic Museum Building

Oaks Park Association	 Portland	 $20,000	 Oaks Park Historic Carousel Pavilion Restoration 
https://www.oakspark.com/

The Old Church Society	 Portland	 $20,000	 Historic Old Church 
www.oldchurch.org
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Portland Waldorf School	 Milwaukie	 $7,500	 Portland Waldorf School Restoration Project 
https://www.portlandwaldorf.org/

Restore Oregon	 Portland	 $40,000	 Preservation Together and Oregon’s  
http://restoreoregon.org/			   Most Endangered Places 2026

Restore Oregon	 Portland	 $25,000	 Rehabilitation of Fire-Damaged Billy Webb Elks Lodge 
http://restoreoregon.org/

Southeron Oregon Friends of Hospice	 Medford	 $15,000	 Foundation Repair at Historic Celia’s House 
http://sofriendsofhospice.org/ 

Upward Bound Camp for Persons with Special Needs	 Gates	 $20,000	 Historic Preservation of the 1923 Gates Schoolhouse 
http://www.upwardboundcamp.org/			   Dining Hall

Whiteside Theatre Foundation	 Corvallis	 $15,000	 Historic Whiteside Theatre Marquee Restoration 
http://whitesidetheatre.org/ 

Willamette Heritage Center	 Salem	 $20,000	 Preservation of the Wool Warehouse at the  
http://www.willametteheritage.org/ 			   Willamette Heritage Center

Young Men’s Christian Association	 Medford	 $10,000	 Restoration of the Front Entrance Facade of  
http://www.rvymca.org/			   the Historic Elk Trail Elementary School

NATIVE WILDLIFE REHABILITATION AND APPRECIATION
Badger Run Wildlife Rehab	 Klamath Falls	 $15,000	 Animal Care Manager 
www.badgerrun.org

Blue Mountain Wildlife	 Pendleton	 $12,000	 2026 Operating Expenses 
www.bluemountainwildlife.org

Cascades Raptor Center	 Eugene	 $15,000	 General Operating Support 
http://cascadesraptorcenter.org/

Chintimini Wildlife Center	 Corvallis	 $18,000	 2026 Wildlife Rehabilitation Program Support 
www.chintiminiwildlife.org

HawkWatch International	 Salt Lake City, UT	 $5,000	 Bonney Butte Raptor Migration Project 
http://www.hawkwatch.org/migration/item/81-bonney-butte-raptor-migration-site

Mountain Top Wildlife	 White Salmon, WA	 $7,500	 Wildlife ICU Construction 
https://www.instagram.com/mtpwild/

Native Bird Care of Sisters, Oregon	 Sisters	 $5,000	 General Operating Support  
http://www.nativebirdcare.org/ 

Oregon Bird Alliance	 Portland	 $20,000	 Wildlife Care Center Support 
www.audubonportland.org

Oregon Coast Aquarium	 Newport	 $12,000	 Marine Wildlife Urgent Care and Rehabilitation 
www.aquarium.org

Rowena Wildlife Clinic	 The Dalles	 $12,000	 Wildlife Rehabilitation 
www.rowenawildlifeclinic.org

Think Wild	 Bend	 $5,000	 Think Wild Native Wildlife Rehabilitation  
http://www.highdesertwildlife.org/

Wildlife Center of the North Coast	 Astoria	 $20,000	 Wildlife Care Center General Operating Support 
www.coastwildlife.org

Wildlife Images	 Grants Pass	 $2,500	 Wildlife Treatment Equipment 
http://www.wildlifeimages.org/ 
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BETTY KINSMAN FUND FOR ARTS, CULTURE AND HUMANITIES
Artists Repertory Theatre	 Portland	 $17,500	 Artists Repertory Theatre’s 2025-26 Season 
www.artistsrep.org 

Oregon Arts Watch	 Portland	 $5,000	 Administrative Support 
http://www.orartswatch.org/

Bag&Baggage Productions	 Hillsboro	 $7,500	 2025-2026 Season Support 
http://bagnbaggage.org/ 

Boom Arts	 Portland	 $4,000	 Boom Arts 2025-2026 Performance Season 
http://www.boomarts.org/ 

Broadway Rose Theatre Company	 Tigard	 $20,000	 2026 Production of Newsies 
http://www.broadwayrose.org/

Chehalem Cultural Center	 Newberg	 $5,000	 Access to Theatrical Programming  
https://www.chehalemculturalcenter.org/			   in Rural Yamhill County

CoHo Productions	 Portland	 $7,500	 Coho Co-Production “Every Pretty Thing” 
http://www.cohoproductions.org/ 

Columbia Gorge Orchestra Association	 Hood River	 $4,250	 Production of 9to5 The Musical 
https://www.gorgeorchestra.org/

Fishtrap	 Enterprise	 $10,000	 Summer Fishtrap: A Gathering of Writers 2025 
www.fishtrap.org

Four Rivers Cultural Center	 Portland	 $2,000	 Bringing DEI Author Hanif Fazal to our  
https://4rcc.com/			   Small, Rural Community

Hand2Mouth	 Portland	 $12,500	 2025-2026 Performance Season 
www.hand2mouththeatre.org

Imago Theatre	 Portland	 $14,000	 Original Production of Happyness 
www.imagotheatre.com

Josephy Center for Arts and Culture	 Joseph	 $5,000	 Refugia of the Blue Mountains Exhibit 
http://josephy.org/

Lakewood Center for the Arts	 Lake Oswego	 $5,000	 2026-2026 Theatre Season 
https://www.lakewood-center.org/

Literary Arts	 Portland	 $10,000	 Oregon Literary Fellowships 2025-2026 
www.literary-arts.org

Literary Arts	 Portland	 $33,250	 Literary Arts Vision Plan 
www.literary-arts.org

Miracle Theatre Group	 Portland	 $20,000	 Miracle Theatre Group’s 42nd Season 
www.milagro.org

Mt. Hood Cultural Center and Museum	 Government Camp	 $5,000	 Steiner Cabin Book: Cataloging Mt. Hood History 
http://www.mthoodmuseum.org/

Oregon Center for the Photographic Arts	 Portland	 $13,000	 Pacific Northwest Photography Viewing Drawers,  
http://www.blueskygallery.org/ 			   2025-2026

Oregon Humanities	 Portland	 $18,000	 Connecting Oregonians through Conversation  
www.oregonhumanities.org			   and Reflection

Oregon Public Broadcasting	 Portland	 $20,000	 Oregon Art Beat 2025-26 
www.opb.org/programs/artbeat/
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Oregon Shakespeare Festival	 Ashland	 $20,000	 General Operating Support for Oregon Shakespeare  
www.osfashland.org			   Festival’s 2025 Season

Poetry Northwest	 Everett, WA	 $5,000	 Tradition and Excellence in Publishing  
http://www.poetrynw.org/			   Poetry Northwest

Portland Actors Conservatory	 Portland	 $7,500	 2025 Fall Production 
www.actorsconservatory.com

Portland Center Stage	 Portland	 $20,000	 2025 JAW New Play Festival 
www.pcs.org

Portland Experimental Theatre Ensemble	 Portland	 $5,000	 Production of Place-Time 
http://petensemble.org/frontpage/frontpage/ 

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art	 Portland	 $15,000	 PICA Time Based Art Festival 2025 
www.pica.org

Portland Playhouse	 Portland	 $7,500	 Portland Playhouse Season 18 
http://www.portlandplayhouse.org/ 

Portland Revels	 Portland	 $12,000	 2025 Midwinter Revels 
www.portlandrevels.org

Profile Theatre	 Portland	 $13,500	 Profile Theatre’s 2025-26 Season 
www.profiletheatre.org

Risk/Reward	 Portland	 $5,000	 2025 Festival of New Performance 
http://www.risk-reward.org/

Sitka Center for Art and Ecology	 Otis	 $3,000	 Sitka Center and Blue Sky Gallery  
https://www.sitkacenter.org/			   Photography Residency

Sowelu Theater	 Portland	 $5,000	 2025-2026 Operating Support 
http://www.sowelutheater.org/ 

Stages of Life	 Portland	 $5,000	 The Art of Music (Part II) 
www.stagesoflifeproductions.com

Stumptown Stages	 Portland	 $12,000	 2025-2026 Season Support 
http://www.stumptownstages.org/

Ten Fifteen Productions	 Astoria	 $5,000	 2025 Season Support 
http://www.thetenfifteentheater.com/ 

Third Rail Repertory Theatre	 Portland	 $15,000	 2025-2026 Season Support 
www.thirdrailrep.org

Triangle Productions	 Portland	 $10,000	 Triangle’s 36th Season 
www.tripro.org
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OTHER
Alex Rovello Memorial Foundation	 Portland	 $5,000	 General Operating Support 
http://alexrovellomemorial.org/ 

Angels in the Outfield	 Oregon City	 $5,000	 General Operating Support 
https://theangelsintheoutfield.org/

Astoria Arts and Movement Center	 Astoria	 $5,000	 General Operating Support 
http://www.astoriaartsandmovement.com/

Candid 	 New York, NY	 $500	 General Operating Support 
https://candid.org/

Central Catholic High School	 Portland	 $10,000	 General Operating Support 
http://www.centralcatholichigh.org/ 

Center for Ethics in Health Care, OHSU	 Portland	 $80,000	 Health Care Training Program

www.ohsu.edu/ethics

Exponent Philanthropy 	 Washington, D.C.	 $2,000	 General Operating Support 
https://www.exponentphilanthropy.org/ 

Good Roots Community Church	 Milwaukie	 $2,500	 General Operating Support 
https://www.goodrootscommunity.com/

Historic Alberta House	 Portland	 $2,500	 General Operating Support 
https://www.albertahouse.org/

Independent Publishing Resource Center Inc	 Portland	 $4,500	 General Operating Support 
http://www.iprc.org/

Mount Tabor Dance Community	 Portland	 $10,000	 General Operating Support 
http://tabordance.org/

Nonprofit Association of Oregon	 Portland	 $1,500	 Oregon Nonprofit Leaders Conference 
https://www.nonprofitoregon.org/

North Clackamas FFA Alumni	 Clackamas	 $5,000	 General Operating Support

NW Theare Workshop	 Portland	 $2,500	 General Operating Support 
http://nwtw.org/ 

On Golden Rescue	 Clatskanie	 $25,000	 General Operating Support 
http://www.ongoldenrescue.org/

Oregon Institute of Science and Medicine	 Cave Junction	 $24,000	 Metabolic Profiling and Molecular Clocks 
www.oism.org

Oregon Society of Artists	 Portland	 $2,000	 General Operating Support 
https://www.osartists.org/ 

Portland Area Theatre Aliance	 Portland	 $7,500	 General Operating Support 
http://portlandtheatre.com/

Power House Theater Walla Walla	 Walla Walla	 $2,500	 General Operating Support 
http://www.phtww.org/

Portland Metro Arts	 Portland	 $2,500	 General Operating Support  
https://www.pdxmetroarts.org/

Ten Fifteen Productions	 Astoria	 $10,000	 General Oprating Support 
http://www.thetenfifteentheater.com/ 

Tillamook Animal Shelter	 Tillamook	 $10,000	 General Operating Support 
http://tillamookanimalshelter.org/
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Tillamook County Habitat or Humanity	 Tillamook	 $10,000	 General Operating Support 
http://www.tillamookhabitat.org/

Trailkeepers of Oregon	 Portland 	 $3,000	 General Operating Support 
http://www.trailkeepersoforegon.org/

Western Railway Preservation Society	 Brooks	 $2,500	 General Operating Support 
http://www.westernrailwaypreservation.org/

	 Total 2025 Grants	 $1,212,840


